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FIXTURES FOR BANGALORE WINTER MEETING 2020-21

Sixteenth Day Saturday 13th February,2021
(SPRINTERS’ TRIAL STAKES - GRADEIIII)

BANGALORE TURF CLUB LIMITED

Seventeenth Day Saturday 20th February,2021
(SHERLOCK BANGALORE JUVENILIE MILLION - GRADE IiI)
NOTICE

Eighteenth Day Saturday 27th February,2021

Kindly note all the notices as published in the

Nineteenth Day Saturday  6th March,2021 Bangalore Winter Meeting 2020-21 holds good.
Twentieth Day Saturday 13th March,2021
(GOVERNOR’S TROPHY)
Mr. K. L. Nagesh Babu
Secretary
(THE ABOVE DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES) Bangalore Winter Meeting 2020-21

Bangalore Turf Club Limited



BANGALORE TURF CLUB LTD Bangalore Winter Meetlng 2020-21
NOTICE Level of Prize Money
PERFORMANCE LINKED INCENTIVES TO OWNERS OF
BANGALORE BASED HORSES Horses rated 75 & above
o . . . Rs.4,46,150 - Rs. 2,23,07/0 - Rs.1,11540 - Rs. 66,920
In respect of local horses, 15% performance linked incentive on 1st, Rs. 25880 - Rs. 12490 - Rs. 6.250

2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th and 6th Owner’s prize money earned in ordinary
races during Bangalore Winter Meeting 2020-21 will be credited to the

accounts of the Owner/s concerned. Horses rated 60 & above

3 years old
Performance Incentive Distribution Chart Rs.3,96,575 - Rs. 198290 - Rs. 99,145 - Rs. 59485
Rs. 23,000 - Rs. 11,105 - Rs. 5,550
Horses Horses Horses Horses Horses Horses
rated 75 & | rated 60 & rated rated rated rated Horses rated 45-65
Above Above & 45-65 30-50 15-35 00-20
3 yoar old Rs.3,47,000 - Rs. 1,73495 - Rs. 86750 - Rs. 52,050
Rs. 20,130 - Rs. 9,715 - Rs. 4,860
Winner | Rs. 27,606 | Rs. 24538| Rs. 21471 Rs. 18404| Rs. 15336 | Rs. 12,269
Second | Rs. 13,803| Rs. 12269| Rs. 10736| Rs. 9,202| Rs. 7.668|Rs. 6,135 Horses rated 30-50
Third Rs. 8,282 Rs. 7,362 Rs. 6,441 Rs. 5,521 Rs. 4,601 Rs. 3,681 Rs.2.97.435 - Rs. 1.48715 _ Rs. 74.360 _ Rs. 44615
Fourth | Rs. 3202| Rs. 2846|Rs. 2490| Rs. 2135| Rs. 1779|Rs. 1423 - Rs. 17255 - Rs. 8330 - Rs. 4,160
Fifth Rs. 1546| Rs. 1374|Rs. 1202| Rs. 1031|Rs. 859|Rs. 687 Horses rated 15-35
sixth | Rs. 773| Rs. 687|Rs. 601| Rs. 515|Rs. 420|Rs. 343
Total | Rs. 55211| Rs. 49,076| Rs. 42941| Rs. 36,808| Rs. 30,673 | Rs. 24,538 Rs.2,47.860 - 2: 1’?3’228 - 2: 6;’;?8 - 2: 3;’138

Horses rated 00-20

By order of the Managing Committee,
Mr. K.L. Nagesh Babu
Secretary,
Bangalore Winter Meeting 2020-21
1st February, 2021 Bangalore Turf Club Limited

Rs.1,98,290 - Rs. 99,145 - Rs. 49570 - Rs. 29,740
Rs. 11,505 - Rs. 5550 - Rs. 2,780



Bangalore Winter Meeting 2020-21

Prize Money

Partiucalrs No of Total Prize No of Total Value
Races Money Cups of Cups

Sweepstakes
Races 3 Rs. 20,00,000 3 Rs. 1,70,000
Horses Rated
75 & above 2 Rs. 8,92,300 2 Rs. 1,00,000
Horses Rated
60 & above 2 Rs. 7,93,150 2 Rs. 50,000
Horses Rated
45-65 2 Rs. 6,94,000 1 Rs. 25,000
Horses Rated
30-50 7 Rs.  20,82,045 3 Rs. 75000
3yearsold 3 Rs. 11,89,725
Horses Rated
15-35 11 Rs. 27,26,460 3 Rs. 75,000
Horses Rated
00-20 5 Rs. 9,91,450

TOTAL 35 Rs.1,13,69,130 14 Rs. 4,95,000

Aggregate Total of Prize Money Rs. 1,18,64,130

NOTES
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16th Day, Saturday, 13th February, 2021

2. The G Krishnappa Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Mr. K. Jayaram
Horses rated 60 and above. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 163,590 Rs. 19,830 Rs.14,870 Rs. 198,290
Second Rs. 81,795 Rs. 9,915 Rs. 7,435 Rs. 99,145
Third Rs. 49,075 Rs. 5,950 Rs. 4,460 Rs. 59,485
Fourth Rs. 18,975 Rs. 2,300 Rs. 1,725 Rs. 23,000
Fifth Rs. 9,160 Rs. 1,110 Rs. 835 Rs. 11,105
Sixth Rs. 4,580 Rs. 555 Rs. 415 Rs. 5,550
Total Rs. 327,175 Rs. 39,660 Rs.29,740 Rs. 396,575

3. The Nightingale of India Plate

Horses rated 30 to 50. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 122,690 Rs. 14,870 Rs.11,155 Rs. 148,715
Second Rs. 61,350 Rs. 7,435 Rs. 5575 Rs. 74,360
Third Rs. 36,810 Rs. 4,460 Rs. 3,345 Rs. 44,615
Fourth Rs. 14235 Rs. 1,725 Rs. 1,295 Rs. 17,255
Fifth Rs. 6,870 Rs. 835 Rs. 625 Rs. 8,330
Sixth Rs. 3,435 Rs. 415 Rs. 310 Rs. 4,160

Total Rs. 245,390 Rs. 29,740 Rs.22,305 Rs. 297,435
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4. The World Radio Day Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only.

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 56 Kgs.
Fillies -54.5 Kgs.

Distance-(About)1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 163,590 Rs. 19,830 Rs.14,870
Second Rs. 81,795 Rs. 9,915 Rs. 7,435
Third Rs. 49,075 Rs. 5,950 Rs. 4,460
Fourth Rs. 18,975 Rs. 2300 Rs. 1,725
Fifth Rs. 9,160 Rs. 1,110 Rs. 835
Sixth Rs. 4,580 Rs. 555 Rs. 415
Total Rs. 327,175 Rs. 39,660 Rs.29,740

5. The Talkad Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 102,240 Rs. 12,395 Rs. 9,295
Second Rs. 51,120 Rs. 6,195 Rs. 4,645
Third Rs. 30,670 Rs. 3,720 Rs. 2,790
Fourth Rs. 11,860 Rs. 1,440 Rs. 1,080
Fifth Rs. 5,725 Rs. 695 Rs. 520
Sixth Rs. 2,865 Rs. 345 Rs. 260
Total Rs. 204,480 Rs. 24,790 Rs.18,590

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

198,290
99,145
59,485
23,000
11,105

5,550

396,575

Total

. 123,930
61,960
37,180
14,380

6,940

3,470
. 247,860
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6. The Manasa Sarovara Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 102,240
Second Rs. 51,120
Third Rs. 30,670
Fourth Rs. 11,860
Fifth Rs. 5,725
Sixth Rs. 2,865
Total Rs. 204,480

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

12,395
6,195
3,720
1,440

695
345
24,790

Jockey

Rs. 9,295
Rs. 4,645
Rs. 2,790
Rs. 1,080
Rs. 520
Rs. 260
Rs.18,590

7. The Bijapur Plate
Horses rated 00 to 20, (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 81,795
Second Rs. 40,895
Third Rs. 24,535
Fourth Rs. 9,490
Fifth Rs. 4,580
Sixth Rs. 2,290
Total Rs. 163,585

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

9,915
4,955
2,975
1,150
555
280
19,830

Jockey

Rs. 7,435
Rs. 3,720
Rs. 2,230
Rs. 865
Rs. 415
Rs. 210
Rs.14,875

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 123,930
61,960
37,180
14,380

6,940

3,470
. 247,860

Total

99,145
49,570
29,740
11,505

5,550

2,780
. 198,290

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 8th February, 2021
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 8th February, 2021
Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th February, 2021
Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 11th February, 2021
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 14th February, 2021
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3. The Planetarium Plate

17th Day, Saturday, 20th February, 2021 Horses rated 30 to 50, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

1. The Stewards Trophy Owner Trainer Jockey Total

A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Winner Rs. 122,690 Rs. 14,870 Rs.11,155 Rs. 148,715

'-H‘g;ses rated 75 and above. (Handicap) Second Rs. 61,350 Rs. 7,435 Rs.5575 Rs. 74,360

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres. Third Rs. 36,810 Rs. 4,460 Rs. 3,345 Rs. 44,615

Owner Trainer Jockey Total Fourth Rs. 14235 Rs. 1,725 Rs. 1,295 Rs. 17,255

Fifth Rs. 6,870 Rs. 835 Rs. 625 Rs. 8,330

Winner-The Sixth Rs. 3435 Rs. 415 Rs. 310 Rs. 4,160

Trophy& Rs. 184,035 Rs. 22,305 Rs.16,730 Rs. 223,070 Total Rs. 245,390 Rs. 29,740 Rs.22,305 Rs. 297435
Second Rs. 92,020 Rs. 11,155 Rs. 8,365 Rs. 111,540
Third Rs. 55210 Rs. 6,690 Rs. 5020 Rs. 66,920
Fourth Rs. 21,350 Rs. 2,590 Rs. 1,940 Rs. 25,880
Fifth Rs. 10,305 Rs. 1,250 Rs. 935 Rs. 12,490
Sixth Rs. 5,155 Rs. 625 Rs. 470 Rs. 6,250
Total Rs. 368,075 Rs. 44,615 Rs.33,460 Rs. 446,150

2. The Indian Navy Plate

Horses rated 45 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 143,135 Rs. 17,350 Rs.13,010 Rs. 173,495
Second Rs. 71,570 Rs. 8,675 Rs. 6,505 Rs. 86,750
Third Rs. 42940 Rs. 5,205 Rs. 3,905 Rs. 52,050
Fourth Rs. 16,605 Rs. 2,015 Rs. 1,510 Rs. 20,130
Fifth Rs. 8,015 Rs. 970 Rs. 730 Rs. 9,715
Sixth Rs. 4,010 Rs. 485 Rs. 365 Rs. 4,860

Total Rs. 286,275 Rs. 34,700 Rs.26,025 Rs. 347,000
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7. The Raichur Plate

Horses rated 00 to 20, 5 years old and over, to be ridden by Indian
Jockeys claiming allowance. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 81,795 Rs. 9915 Rs. 7,435 Rs. 99,145
Second Rs. 40,895 Rs. 4,955 Rs. 3,720 Rs. 49,570
Third Rs. 24535 Rs. 2,975 Rs. 2,230 Rs. 29,740
5. The Kedarnath Plate Fourth Rs. 9490 Rs. 1,150 Rs. 865 Rs. 11,505
Fifth Rs. 4,580 Rs. 555 Rs. 415 Rs. 5,550
Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap) Sixth Rs. 2290 Rs. 280 Rs. 210 Rs. 2,780
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres. Total Rs. 163,585 Rs. 19,830 Rs.14,875 Rs. 198,290
Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 102,240 Rs. 12,395 Rs. 9,295 Rs. 123,930
Second Rs. 51,120 Rs. 6,195 Rs. 4645 Rs. 61,960
Third Rs. 30,670 Rs. 3,720 Rs. 2,790 Rs. 37,180
Fourth Rs. 11,860 Rs. 1,440 Rs. 1,080 Rs. 14,380
Fifth Rs. 5,725 Rs. 695 Rs. 520 Rs. 6,940
Sixth Rs. 2865 Rs. 345 Rs. 260 Rs. 3,470
Total Rs. 204,480 Rs. 24,790 Rs.18,590 Rs. 247,860
6. The Horanadu Plate
Horses rated 15 to 35, to be ridden by Indian Jockeys claiming
allowance. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 102,240 Rs. 12,395 Rs. 9,295 Rs. 123,930
Second Rs. 51,120 Rs. 6,195 Rs. 4645 Rs. 61,960
;ggfth 22 ??’ggg Ez ?’Zig Ez ?’ggg 2: ?Z’;gg Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 15th February, 2021
Fifth Rs. 5:725 Rs. ,695 Rs. ’520 Rs. 6:940 Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 15th February, 2021
Sixth Rs. 2,865 Rs. 345 Rs. 260 Rs. 3,470 Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 17th February, 2021
Total Rs. 204,480 Rs. 24,790 Rs.18,590 Rs. 247,860 Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 18th February, 2021

Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 21st February, 2021
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18th Day, Saturday, 27th February, 2021

1. The Srikantadatta Narasimharaja Wadiyar

Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Ltd.
Horses rated 45 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 143,135 Rs. 17,350 Rs.13,010
Second Rs. 71,570 Rs. 8,675 Rs. 6,505
Third Rs. 42940 Rs. 5,205 Rs. 3,905
Fourth Rs. 16,605 Rs. 2,015 Rs. 1,510
Fifth Rs. 8,015 Rs. 970 Rs. 730
Sixth Rs. 4,010 Rs. 485 Rs. 365
Total Rs. 286,275 Rs. 34,700 Rs.26,025

2. The Byerley Turk Trophy

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 173,495
86,750
52,050
20,130

9,715

4,860
. 347,000

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Ltd.
Horses rated 30 to 50. (Whips not allowed)(Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 122,690 Rs. 14,870 Rs.11,155
Second Rs. 61,350 Rs. 7,435 Rs. 5575
Third Rs. 36,810 Rs. 4,460 Rs. 3,345
Fourth Rs. 14235 Rs. 1,725 Rs. 1,295
Fifth Rs. 6,870 Rs. 835 Rs. 625
Sixth Rs. 3,435 Rs. 415 Rs. 310

Total Rs. 245,390 Rs. 29,740 Rs.22,305

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 148,715
74,360
44,615
17,255

8,330

4,160
. 297,435
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3. The Gateway of India Plate

Horses rated 30 to 50, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 122,690 Rs. 14,870 Rs.11,155
Second Rs. 61,350 Rs. 7,435 Rs. 5575
Third Rs. 36,810 Rs. 4,460 Rs. 3,345
Fourth Rs. 14235 Rs. 1,725 Rs. 1,295
Fifth Rs. 6,870 Rs. 835 Rs. 625
Sixth Rs. 3,435 Rs. 415 Rs. 310
Total Rs. 245,390 Rs. 29,740 Rs.22,305

4. The Kitty Bank Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only.

Weights:  Colts & Geldings -56 Kgs.
Fillies - 54.5 Kgs.
Distance-(About)1200 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 163,590 Rs. 19,830 Rs.14,870
Second Rs. 81,795 Rs. 9,915 Rs. 7,435
Third Rs. 49,075 Rs. 5,950 Rs. 4,460
Fourth Rs. 18,975 Rs. 2,300 Rs. 1,725
Fifth Rs. 9,160 Rs. 1,110 Rs. 835
Sixth Rs. 4,580 Rs. 555 Rs. 415
Total Rs. 327,175 Rs. 39,660 Rs.29,740

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 148,715
74,360
44,615
17,255

8,330

4,160
. 297,435

Total

. 198,290
99,145
59,485
23,000
11,105

5,550
. 396,575
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5. The Bull Temple Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Whips not allowed)(Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 102,240 Rs. 12,395 Rs. 9,295
Second Rs. 51,120 Rs. 6,195 Rs. 4,645
Third Rs. 30,670 Rs. 3,720 Rs. 2,790
Fourth Rs. 11,860 Rs. 1,440 Rs. 1,080
Fifth Rs. 5,725 Rs. 695 Rs. 520
Sixth Rs. 2,865 Rs. 345 Rs. 260
Total Rs. 204,480 Rs. 24,790 Rs.18,590

6. The Nethravathi Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 102,240 Rs. 12,395 Rs. 9,295
Second Rs. 51,120 Rs. 6,195 Rs. 4,645
Third Rs. 30,670 Rs. 3,720 Rs. 2,790
Fourth Rs. 11,860 Rs. 1,440 Rs. 1,080
Fifth Rs. 5,725 Rs. 695 Rs. 520
Sixth Rs. 2,865 Rs. 345 Rs. 260
Total Rs. 204,480 Rs. 24,790 Rs.18,590

Total

Rs. 123,930
Rs. 61,960
Rs. 37,180
Rs. 14,380
Rs. 6,940
Rs. 3,470
Rs. 247,860

Total

Rs. 123,930
Rs. 61,960
Rs. 37,180
Rs. 14,380
Rs. 6,940
Rs. 3,470
Rs. 247,860
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7. The Ramanagar Plate

Horses rated 00 to 20. (Whips not allowed)(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 81,795
Second Rs. 40,895
Third Rs. 24,535
Fourth Rs. 9,490
Fifth Rs. 4,580
Sixth Rs. 2,290
Total Rs. 163,585

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

9,915
4,955
2,975
1,150
555
280
19,830

Jockey

Rs. 7,435
Rs. 3,720
Rs. 2,230
Rs. 865
Rs. 415
Rs. 210
Rs.14,875

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Total

99,145
49,570
29,740
11,505
5,550
2,780

Rs. 198,290

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 22nd February, 2021

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 22nd February, 2021
Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 24th February, 2021
Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 25th February, 2021
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 28th February, 2021
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3. The Taj Mahal Plate

19th Day, Saturday, 6th March, 2021 .
Horses rated 30 to 50, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

1. The Delhi Race Club Trophy Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Iﬁ(;l’rophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Winner Rs. 122,690 Rs. 14,870 Rs.11,155 Rs. 148,715
) . Second Rs. 61,350 Rs. 7,435 Rs. 5575 Rs. 74,360
g?rses rated 75 and above. (Handicap) Third Rs. 36810 Rs. 4460 Rs.3345 Rs. 44,615
istance - (About) 1600 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey Total Fourth Rs. 14235 Rs. 1,725 Rs. 1,295 Rs. 17,255
Fifth Rs. 6,870 Rs. 835 Rs. 625 Rs. 8,330
Winner-The Sixth Rs. 3,435 Rs. 415 Rs. 310 Rs. 4,160
Trophy& Rs. 184,035 Rs. 22,305 Rs.16,730 Rs. 223,070 Total Rs. 245390 Rs. 29,740 Rs.22,305 Rs. 297,435
Second Rs. 92,020 Rs. 11,155 Rs. 8,365 Rs. 111,540
Third Rs. 55210 Rs. 6,690 Rs. 5020 Rs. 66,920
Fourth Rs. 21,350 Rs. 2,590 Rs. 1,940 Rs. 25,880
Fifth Rs. 10,305 Rs. 1,250 Rs. 935 Rs. 12,490
Sixth Rs. 5,155 Rs. 625 Rs. 470 Rs. 6,250 4. The Topmost Plate
Total Rs. 368,075 Rs. 44,615 Rs.33,460 Rs. 446,150
Horses 3 years old only.
Weights:  Colts & Geldings -53 Kgs.
Fillies - 51.5 Kgs.
Distance-(About)1200 Metres.
2. The Dr. C.Vittal Memorial Trophy Penalties:  Winner of a race to carry 4 Kgs. extra;
A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Mr. Ashok Vittal. Winner of more than one race not eligible.
Horses rated 30 to 50. (Handicap) N.B. : If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres. 57 Kgs it shall be raised to 57 Kgs and the other weights shall be
Owner Trainer Jockey Total raised equally.
Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 122,690 Rs. 14,870 Rs.11,155 Rs. 148,715 Winner Rs. 163,590 Rs. 19,830 Rs.14,870 Rs. 198,290
Second Rs. 61,350 Rs. 7,435 Rs. 5575 Rs. 74,360 Second Rs. 81,795 Rs. 9915 Rs. 7,435 Rs. 99,145
Third Rs. 36,810 Rs. 4,460 Rs. 3,345 Rs. 44,615 Third Rs. 49,075 Rs. 5950 Rs. 4,460 Rs. 59,485
Fourth Rs. 14235 Rs. 1,725 Rs. 1,295 Rs. 17,255 Fourth Rs. 18,975 Rs. 2,300 Rs. 1,725 Rs. 23,000
Fifth Rs. 6,870 Rs. 835 Rs. 625 Rs. 8,330 Fifth Rs. 9,160 Rs. 1,110 Rs. 835 Rs. 11,105
Sixth Rs. 3435 Rs. 415 Rs. 310 Rs. 4,160 Sixth Rs. 4,580 Rs. 555 Rs. 415 Rs. 5,550

Total Rs. 245390 Rs. 29,740 Rs.22,305 Rs. 297,435 Total Rs. 327,175 Rs. 39,660 Rs.29,740 Rs. 396,575
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5. The Katil Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 102,240 Rs. 12,395 Rs. 9,295 Rs
Second Rs. 51,120 Rs. 6,195 Rs. 4,645 Rs.
Third Rs. 30,670 Rs. 3,720 Rs. 2,790 Rs.
Fourth Rs. 11,860 Rs. 1,440 Rs. 1,080 Rs.
Fifth Rs. 5,725 Rs. 695 Rs. 520 Rs.
Sixth Rs. 2,865 Rs. 345 Rs. 260 Rs.
Total Rs. 204,480 Rs. 24,790 Rs.18,590 Rs

6. The Shivanasamudra Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 102,240 Rs. 12,395 Rs. 9,295 Rs
Second Rs. 51,120 Rs. 6,195 Rs. 4,645 Rs.
Third Rs. 30,670 Rs. 3,720 Rs. 2,790 Rs.
Fourth Rs. 11,860 Rs. 1,440 Rs. 1,080 Rs.
Fifth Rs. 5,725 Rs. 695 Rs. 520 Rs.
Sixth Rs. 2,865 Rs. 345 Rs. 260 Rs.
Total Rs. 204,480 Rs. 24,790 Rs.18,590 Rs

Total

. 123,930
61,960
37,180
14,380

6,940

3,470
. 247,860

Total

. 123,930
61,960
37,180
14,380

6,940

3,470
. 247,860
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7. The Yadgir Plate

Horses rated 00 to 20, 5 years old and over, to be ridden by Indian
Jockeys claiming allowance. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Owner

81,795
40,895
24,535
9,490
4,580
2,290
. 163,585

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

9,915
4,955
2,975
1,150
555
280
19,830

Jockey

Rs. 7,435
Rs. 3,720
Rs. 2,230
Rs. 865
Rs. 415
Rs. 210
Rs.14,875

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

99,145
49,570
29,740
11,505

5,550

2,780
. 198,290

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 1st March, 2021
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 1st March, 2021

Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 3rd March, 2021

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 4th March, 2021
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 7th March, 2021
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20th Day, Saturday, 13th March, 2021

1. The Leading Owner Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.
Horses rated 60 and above. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 163,590 Rs. 19,830 Rs.14,870 Rs. 198,290
Second Rs. 81,795 Rs. 9,915 Rs. 7,435 Rs. 99,145
Third Rs. 49,075 Rs. 5,950 Rs. 4,460 Rs. 59,485
Fourth Rs. 18,975 Rs. 2,300 Rs. 1,725 Rs. 23,000
Fifth Rs. 9,160 Rs. 1,110 Rs. 835 Rs. 11,105
Sixth Rs. 4,580 Rs. 555 Rs. 415 Rs. 5,550
Total Rs. 327,175 Rs. 39,660 Rs.29,740 Rs. 396,575

2. The Leading Stud Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 30 to 50. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 122690 Rs. 14,870 Rs.11,155 Rs. 148,715
Second Rs. 61,350 Rs. 7,435 Rs. 5575 Rs. 74,360
Third Rs. 36,810 Rs. 4,460 Rs. 3,345 Rs. 44,615
Fourth Rs. 14235 Rs. 1,725 Rs. 1,295 Rs. 17,255
Fifth Rs. 6,870 Rs. 835 Rs. 625 Rs. 8,330
Sixth Rs. 3,435 Rs. 415 Rs. 310 Rs. 4,160

Total Rs. 245,390 Rs. 29,740 Rs.22,305 Rs. 297,435
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4. The Champion Trainer Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 102,240 Rs. 12,395 Rs. 9,295 Rs. 123,930
Second Rs. 51,120 Rs. 6,195 Rs. 4,645 Rs. 61,960
Third Rs. 30,670 Rs. 3,720 Rs. 2,790 Rs. 37,180
Fourth Rs. 11,860 Rs. 1,440 Rs. 1,080 Rs. 14,380
Fifth Rs. 5,725 Rs. 695 Rs. 520 Rs. 6,940
Sixth Rs. 2,865 Rs. 345 Rs. 260 Rs. 3,470
Total Rs. 204,480 Rs. 24,790 Rs.18,590 Rs. 247,860

5. The Champion Jockey Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 102,240 Rs. 12,395 Rs. 9,295 Rs. 123,930
Second Rs. 51,120 Rs. 6,195 Rs. 4,645 Rs. 61,960
Third Rs. 30,670 Rs. 3,720 Rs. 2,790 Rs. 37,180
Fourth Rs. 11,860 Rs. 1,440 Rs. 1,080 Rs. 14,380
Fifth Rs. 5,725 Rs. 695 Rs. 520 Rs. 6,940
Sixth Rs. 2,865 Rs. 345 Rs. 260 Rs. 3,470
Total Rs. 204,480 Rs. 24,790 Rs.18,590 Rs. 247,860
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6. The Seabiscuit Salver

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.
Horses rated 15 to 35, 5 years old and over, to be ridden by Indian
Jockeys claiming allowance.(Whips not allowed)(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 102,240 Rs. 12,395 Rs. 9,295
Second Rs. 51,120 Rs. 6,195 Rs. 4,645
Third Rs. 30,670 Rs. 3,720 Rs. 2,790
Fourth Rs. 11,860 Rs. 1,440 Rs. 1,080
Fifth Rs. 5,725 Rs. 695 Rs. 520
Sixth Rs. 2,865 Rs. 345 Rs. 260
Total Rs. 204,480 Rs. 24,790 Rs.18,590

7. The Good-Bye Plate

Horses rated 00 to 20. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1800 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 81,795 Rs. 9915 Rs. 7,435
Second Rs. 40,895 Rs. 4,955 Rs. 3,720
Third Rs. 24535 Rs. 2975 Rs. 2,230
Fourth Rs. 9490 Rs. 1,150 Rs. 865
Fifth Rs. 4,580 Rs. 555 Rs. 415
Sixth Rs. 2,290 Rs. 280 Rs. 210
Total Rs. 163,585 Rs. 19,830 Rs.14,875

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 123,930
61,960
37,180
14,380

6,940

3,470
. 247,860

Total

99,145
49,570
29,740
11,505

5,550

2,780
. 198,290

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 8th March, 2021

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 8th March, 2021

Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th March, 2021

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 11th March, 2021

Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 14th March, 2021
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GENERAL CONDITIONS

All the conditions published in the Bangalore Winter Meeting
2020-21, Bangalore Winter Meeting 2020-21 Vol.2 and Vol.3 under
the heading “GENERAL CONDITIONS” holds good.

By The Order of the Stewards,
Mr. K. L. Nagesh Babu
Secretary
Bangalore Winter Meeting 2020-21
1st February, 2021 Bangalore Turf Club Limited

31

NOTES



